Doc#. 1421949005 fee: $56.00

UNOFFICIAL GRS

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

After Recording Return To:
CorelLogic SolEx

1637 NW 136th Avenua Suite G-100
Sunrise, FL 33323

This Document Prepared By:
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
350 HIGHLZND DRIVE
LEWISVILLE, 7X 75067

Tatiana Vakidi~,

Parcel ID Number:
25-12-415-065-0000

[Sp2ce Above This Line For Recording Data)
Original Recording Date: Aprit 34, 2510 Loan No: 602051815
Original Loan Amount: $132,389.00 FHA Case Number: IL1375540377703
New Money: $0.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreemen?’), made this 24th day of March, 2014, between
JENNIE EDWARDS whose address is 10148 S LUELLA A/E, CHICAGO, IL 60817 ("Borrower™) and
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC which is organized and existing; under the laws of The United States of
America, and whose address is 350 HIGHLAND DRIVE, LEL/iSVILLE, TX 75067 ("Lender”), amends
and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security D:ed the "Security Instrument”) dated
March 22, 2010 and recorded in Book/Liber N/A, Instrument No: 1G3¢ 142271, of the Official Records
(Name of Records) of COOK County, IL. (County and State, or other Jurisdiction) and (2) the Note,
bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which rxvers the real and personal
property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the *Property’, located at

10148 S LUELLA AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60617,

(Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

a 5 CIJI‘ |l|'
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

LTI AR
8300h 11112 (page 10f 4)




1421940005 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. As of April 1, 2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument {the “Unpaid
Principal Balance") Is U.S. $128,785.90, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by
Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized, which Is limited to escrows and any legal
fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.750%, from April 1,
201/, Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.5. $671.81,
beginring on the 1st day of May, 2014, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeedia® month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on April 1, 2044 (the “"Maturity
Date”), Eurraiwver still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by
this Agrecriszrs, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part o’ the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's
prior written consent, LenJer may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument,

If Lender exercises this option, i.znifer shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 4% vavs from the date the notice Is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums seured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this pziad, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notie or demand on Borrower.

4. Bormower also will comply with all other covenan’s, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessmeris. escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make unds: the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null ind 'void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrurient (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrumeric 2z “ocument that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Mot: or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those refered.to in (a)
above,

5. If the Borrower has, since Inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been ne valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by

AR HRUIATInRL

05 1 8 5 +* -
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

8300h 11112 (page 201 4)




1421940005 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting fo re-establish any personal liability for

the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as ctherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by

this \greement.

7. Bomower-agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to
effectuate ra terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender,
shall binc and ‘aure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

- L/ "

(Seal)

JENNIE EDWARDS -Borrower J

State ofdlingis CA | \ForMIA

County of ORlo.me AaJ

[Space Below This Lirie For Acknowledgments]

-

The foregoing Instrument was acknowledged beforeme on _ % ’U?M«l 2, 201 "“

by JENNIE  EDWARDS

St FElm

{Signature of person taking acknowledgment)
My Commission Expires on \-65-17

LMY

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11/12

]

el
VINLLL ZRFONE
’ Commission # 750882

Notary Putiic - Co'iocnia
Alameda Couny

T

(page 30l 4)



1421940005 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LL.C
By: A W ' (Seal) - Lender
Name: Azfa Hatbbija L/ 0
Title: ASSistant secretary

~ )iy
Date of Lendar’s Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of 1ENAS
County of PAtAS

The foregoing instrument was gzknowledged before me on E ! ] \ 1Y
Azra habija

the Assistant Secretary

by of

Naﬁon;'re.r Mortgage | | ¢

lo

(Signature of person taking acknowledgment)

“IW
_ oo ERIC TODD RITTMUELLER
My Commission Expires on for-q —( 7 gl & “"* Notory Public, Stote of Texas
(3 ENA My Commission Expires
‘&"".,‘,,9'"}‘ Octeber 09, 2017

»

|t|6020|51815* « 103 7 2 1+ 10

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300 11/12 (page 4 of 4)




1421940005 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number; 6u2051815

Property Address: 101443 LUELLA AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60617
Legal Description:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIEED PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF
ILLINOIS: THE LOT 16 (EXCEFT THE NORTH 2 FEET) AND THE NORTH14 FEET OF LOT 17 IN
BLOCK 31 IN CALUMET TRUSTS {UBDIVISION IN SECTION 12, BOTH NORTH AND SOUTH OF THE
INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE, TOWNSH'Z 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN AND FRACTIONAL SECTICH 7, NORTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE, TOWNSHIP
37 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE Ti#'D) PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF RECORDED DECEMBER 30, 1925 AS NOCUMENT 9137462, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

|

* O

T

5

I AR

Exhibit A Legal Descsiption Attachmant 11/42 Page 1of 1



